
2025 Radford University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-26   Conf: 14-4   Home: 10-3   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 10-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (316), Opp (325)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Feigen (5), Hogie (2), Wolfe (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-108), Feigen
(31-39), Cooper (19-23), Redmon (14-19), Wolfe (13-15), Peace (4-5), Jones (3-3), Driggers (2-2), Sabo (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Smith, Rachel .313 51-51 150 36 47 4 5 10 32 91 .607 22 2 24 0 .403 2 1 15-18 70 106 11 .941
12 Lee, Amanda .295 55-55 173 26 51 6 0 1 19 60 .347 13 9 14 0 .374 0 3 13-15 46 116 8 .953
13 Barbato, Cassi .285 56-56 179 19 51 10 0 0 19 61 .341 12 2 8 2 .332 3 2 5-5 106 86 8 .960
11 Bechtol, Grace .279 56-54 147 32 41 10 0 1 13 54 .367 11 0 18 0 .323 3 2 15-15 82 22 2 .981
24 Harrison, Isabel .274 56-56 186 22 51 9 2 0 23 64 .344 11 0 20 2 .313 1 1 7-10 76 5 3 .964
18 Feigen, Kelley .274 51-49 146 13 40 5 0 1 20 48 .329 9 1 20 1 .313 4 0 0-1 168 17 2 .989
8 Bossler, Abby .223 56-55 139 22 31 4 0 0 11 35 .252 22 1 12 2 .333 0 0 2-2 377 10 6 .985
7 Smith, Emily .185 48-43 108 11 20 5 1 0 14 27 .250 4 5 28 0 .248 0 3 1-2 63 3 3 .957
20 Wolfe, Amber .178 45-33 90 5 16 1 0 1 7 20 .222 10 1 10 2 .265 1 1 0-0 86 7 0 1.000
25 Atkins, Averee .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Holt, Jada .286 13-3 14 2 4 1 0 0 4 5 .357 6 0 6 0 .500 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
9 Hogie, Grace .260 32-25 73 12 19 3 1 0 11 24 .329 8 1 13 2 .337 1 1 5-5 37 0 2 .949
22 Van Beuge, Klara .197 40-17 61 3 12 2 0 0 4 14 .230 8 0 19 1 .286 1 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
15 Redmon, Dakota .160 40-30 25 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .160 0 0 5 0 .160 0 0 1-1 15 35 0 1.000
14 Higgins, Taylor .000 24-0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
4 Driggers, Josie .000 5-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .259 56-56 1498 208 388 60 9 14 179 508 .339 137 22 203 12 .327 16 14 68-80 1137 424 46 .971
Opponents .248 56-56 1462 203 362 52 4 37 189 533 .365 139 42 249 13 .329 7 28 44-54 1136 432 55 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Redmon, Dakota 2.40 16-10 33 23 19 3-1 2 178.0 154 72 61 54 129 11 2 13 .231 12 17 0 2 10
1 Cooper, Morgan 3.08 11-10 28 24 11 3-1 0 127.1 119 68 56 39 84 24 0 18 .242 3 14 0 2 7
23 Peace, Abby 4.16 2-4 13 6 2 0-0 0 35.1 38 27 21 18 13 7 0 3 .266 8 3 0 1 3
27 Sabo, Madison 4.44 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 23 13 11 9 10 1 2 2 .315 1 1 0 0 5
38 Jones, Natalie 5.35 1-1 11 2 1 1-0 0 18.1 23 16 14 13 12 7 0 1 .299 1 6 0 1 2
4 Driggers, Josie 18.37 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 7 7 6 1 2 0 0 .455 0 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.14 30-26 94 56 33 8 2 379.0 362 203 170 139 249 52 4 37 .248 25 42 0 7 28
Opponents 2.92 26-30 103 56 19 4 6 379.0 388 208 158 137 203 60 9 14 .259 30 22 0 16 14



2025 Radford University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Wolfe, Amber 93 86 7 0 1.000 1 13 2 .867 2 0
15 Redmon, Dakota 50 15 35 0 1.000 2 14 5 .737 0 0
1 Cooper, Morgan 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 19 4 .826 0 0
38 Jones, Natalie 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Van Beuge, Klara 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Driggers, Josie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Feigen, Kelley 187 168 17 2 .989 1 31 8 .795 5 0
8 Bossler, Abby 393 377 10 6 .985 17 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bechtol, Grace 106 82 22 2 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Harrison, Isabel 84 76 5 3 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Barbato, Cassi 200 106 86 8 .960 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Emily 69 63 3 3 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lee, Amanda 170 46 116 8 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hogie, Grace 39 37 0 2 .949 0 0 0 — 2 0
6 Smith, Rachel 187 70 106 11 .941 10 0 0 — 0 0
23 Peace, Abby 6 0 5 1 .833 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Higgins, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Holt, Jada 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Atkins, Averee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sabo, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1607 1137 424 46 .971 48 88 20 .815 9 0
Opponents 1623 1136 432 55 .966 43 136 24 .850 9 1


